## MAHARAJA AGRASEN INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT STUDIES



(A unit of Maharaja Agrasen Technical Education Society)
Affiliated to GGSIP University; Recognized u/s 2(f) of UGC
Recognized by Bar Council of India; ISO 9001: 2015 Certified Institution
Maharaja Agrasen Chowk, Sector 22, Rohini, Delhi - 110086, INDIA
Tel. Office: 8448186947, 8448186950 www.maims.ac.in

## Tree Plantation Drive at DDA occupied barren land outside MAIMS, 09-07-22 Organized by Maharaja Agrasen Eco Club

"The best friend on earth of man is the tree. When we use the tree respectfully and economically, we have one of the greatest resources on the earth." – **Frank Lloyd Wright** 

The trees provide wide range of utilities to the human kind and the world. We can understand the value of trees and why planting even a single tree bring about a significant change. We at Maharaja Agrasen College organized Tree Plantation Drive where the management, faculty, staff and students participated whole heartedly and took a pledge to convert the barren land outside the college into a beautiful green area.



